506338855 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPENSHAW BECK LLC	01/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOGRADE INC.
Street Address:	1520 E. COVELL SUITE B5 - 408
City:	DAVIS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95616

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61992021
Application Number:	14710468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: Docketing@procopio.com, Patrick.Lemus@procopio.com
Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP.

Address Line 1:525 B STREET, SUITE 2200Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129189-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK LEMUS
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Lemus/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sonograde Patent Assignment (with signatures)#page1.tif source=Sonograde Patent Assignment (with signatures)#page2.tif source=Sonograde Patent Assignment (with signatures)#page3.tif

PATENT 506338855 REEL: 054276 FRAME: 0570

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Openshaw Beck LLC (hereafter "Assignor"), a corporation, having an

address of 3217 W. Forestlake Rd., Acampo, CA 95220, is the owner of the patents set forth on

Attachment 1 hereto (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, Sonograde Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a corporation having an address of

1520 E. Covell Suite B5 – 408, Davis, California 95616, desires to acquire all right, title and

interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property,

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit

of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives including all divisional applications, renewal

applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, design applications,

confirmation applications, validation applications, and utility model applications, thereof, and all

issued patents of the United States or of countries foreign to the United States, which may have

granted or may be granted hereafter thereon and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and

extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon in the United States or in

countries foreign to the United States, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent

Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor assigns unto

Assignee the right to claim priority from any priority application(s) of the Patent Property.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior

to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and

PATENT

REEL: 054276 FRAME: 0571

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request by Assignee, to execute any document or perform any further action to transfer title in the Patent Property to Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

Opens	shaw Beck LLC	Sonograde Inc.
Ву:	John Questa	J By:
Title:	Buner	Title: CEO
Date:	1/3/2020	Date 1/3/2020

ATTACHMENT 1

Patent

Country	Application	Title	Filing Date	Patent No.	Acceptance
	No.				Journal Date
Australia	2015259369	Method and System of	May 12, 2015	2015259369 B2	May 9, 2019
		Assessing or Analyzing			
		Muscle Characteristics			
		Including Strength and			
		Tenderness Using			
		Ultrasound			

Patent Applications

Country	Application No.	Title	Filing Date
United States	61/992021	Method and System of Assessing or Analyzing	May 12, 2014
		Muscle Characteristics Including Strength and	
		Tenderness Using Ultrasound	
United States	14/710468	Method and System of Assessing or Analyzing	May 12, 2015
		Muscle Characteristics Including Strength and	
		Tenderness Using Ultrasound	
Brazil	BR 11 2016 026577 7	Method and System of Assessing or Analyzing	May 12, 2015
		Muscle Characteristics Including Strength and	
		Tenderness Using Ultrasound	
Canada	2,984,289	Method and System of Assessing or Analyzing	May 12, 2015
		Muscle Characteristics Including Strength and	
		Tenderness Using Ultrasound	

Patent Cooperation Treaty Application

PCT Application No.	Title	Filing Date
PCT/US2015/030398	Method and System of Assessing or Analyzing Muscle Characteristics Including Strength and Tenderness Using Ultrasound	May 12, 2015

PATENT REEL: 054276 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 11/04/2020